MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-1-01012019 1/4
1 Watt
Zener Diode
5.1V - 100V Volts
Maximum Ratings
• Ideally Suited for Automatic Assembly
• Standard VZ Tolerance is +/- 5%
• Halogen Free Available Upon Request By Adding Suffix "-HF"

TA=50°C
Zener Current
Power Dissipation Ptot 1.0W
IZM
RatingParameter Conditions Symbol
Forward Voltage VF 1.2V IF=200mA
MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-1-01012019 2/4
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
Note : 2.  Short Duration Pulse Test Used to Minimize Self-heating Effect.
DFLZ5V1 THRU DFLZ100
Maximum
Zener Impedance
IZT ZZT @ IZT IR VR
Min.(V) Nom(V) Max.(V) mA Ω µA V
DFLZ5V1 4.8 5.1 5.4 49 7 10 1.0 5V1
DFLZ5V6 5.3 5.6 5.9 45 5 10 2.0 5V6
DFLZ6V2 5.8 6.2 6.4 100 3 5 2.0 6V2
DFLZ6V8 6.4 6.8 7.2 100 3 5 3.0 6V8
DFLZ7V5 7.0 7.5 7.9 100 2 5 3.0 7V5
DFLZ8V2 7.7 8.2 8.7 100 2 5 3.0 8V2
DFLZ9V1 8.5 9.1 9.6 50 4 5 5.0 9V1
DFLZ10 9.4 10 10.6 50 4 5 7.5 Z10
DFLZ11 10.4 11 11.6 50 7 4 8.2 Z11
DFLZ12 11.4 12 12.7 50 7 3 9.1 Z12
DFLZ13 12.4 13 14.1 50 10 2 10.0 Z13
DFLZ15 13.8 15 15.6 50 10 1 11.0 Z15
DFLZ16 15.3 16 17.1 25 15 1 12.0 Z16
DFLZ18 16.8 18 19.1 25 15 1 13.0 Z18
DFLZ20 18.8 20 21.2 25 15 1 15.0 Z20
DFLZ22 20.8 22 23.3 25 15 1 16.0 Z22
DFLZ24 22.8 24 25.6 25 15 1 18.0 Z24
DFLZ27 25.1 27 28.9 25 15 1 20.0 Z27
DFLZ30 28.0 30 32.0 25 15 1 22.0 Z30
DFLZ33 31.0 33 35.0 25 15 1 24.0 Z33
DFLZ36 34.0 36 38.0 10 40 1 27.0 Z36
DFLZ39 37.0 39 41.0 10 40 1 30.0 Z39
DFLZ43 40.8 43 45.2 6.0 70 5 32.7 Z43
DFLZ47 44.6 47 49.4 5.5 80 5 35.8 Z47
DFLZ51 48.4 51 53.6 5.0 95 5 38.8 Z51
DFLZ56 53.2 56 58.8 4.5 110 5 42.6 Z56
DFLZ62 58.9 62 65.1 4.0 125 5 47.1 Z62
DFLZ68 64.6 68 71.4 3.7 150 5 51.7 Z68
DFLZ75 71.2 75 78.8 3.3 175 5 56.0 Z75
DFLZ82 77.9 82 86.1 3.0 200 5 62.2 Z82
DFLZ91 86.4 91 95.6 2.8 250 5 69.2 Z91
DFLZ100 95.0 100 105.0 2.5 350 5 76.0 Z100
Marking Code
VZ @ IZT
MCC
Part Number